24797(

CH \$715.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (f/k/a Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.)		09/05/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transilwrap Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	9201 W. Belmont Avenue	
City:	Franklin Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Registration Number:	2479707	1
		POLYSOUND
Registration Number:	2404420	TRANSART
Registration Number:	2410741	TRANS-CORE
Registration Number:	2406384	TRANSIL-MATTE
Registration Number:	2410723	TRANSPROP
Registration Number:	2406365	MXM
Registration Number:	2410718	TRANSVY
Registration Number:	2334287	DIGIGRAPHX
Registration Number:	2315347	DIGIKOTE
Registration Number:	2224121	TRANSALLOY
Registration Number:	2231811	WALKER TALKER
Registration Number:	2190806	P-300
Registration Number:	1910061	P-200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0963

900086441

Registration Number:	1907347	TRANSALLOY P-200
Registration Number:	1543527	STAY-PAK
Registration Number:	1542532	TRANS-TACT
Registration Number:	1565915	TRANSILPRINT
Registration Number:	1318108	PRO-PRINT
Registration Number:	1254540	TRAN-STRIP
Registration Number:	1204455	TXP
Registration Number:	0886954	TRANS KOTE
Registration Number:	0882199	TRAN-STAY
Registration Number:	0881818	TRANSIL-MASK
Serial Number:	76360271	PAM
Serial Number:	76352539	TRANSGUARD
Serial Number:	76351617	CLING-MATE
Serial Number:	76345037	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	76069723	RAPID TRANS SHEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27804.00.0046/TALANKI/HMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
Signature:	/Holly Miller/
Date:	09/10/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transilwrap Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Transilwrap Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0964

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TRANSILWRAP COMPANY, INC. (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.), (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in certain of the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002501, Frame 0340, on April 30, 2002, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor and his affiliates to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that all such obligations have been satisfied, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has cau	used this Release of Security Interest to
be duly executed by its officer this day of A	August, 2007.
•	FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIA	•
By:	2116
Keit	th J Gostomski, Vice President
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
Personally came before me this day o person who executed the foregoing instrument and acforegoing instrument as an officer of Wells Fargo Ba	cknowledged that he executed the
authority.	anda (Caf
Notary Pu	ublic, State of Wisconsin
My comm	nission / S / S / S (*)

mw1363168 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0965

Exhibit A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
POLYSOUND	2,479,707	08/21/01	Registered
TRANSART	2,404,420	11/14/00	Registered
TRANS-CORE	2,410,741	12/05/00	Registered
TRANSIL-MATTE	2,406,384	11/21/00	Registered
TRANSPROP	2,410,723	12/05/00	Registered
MXM	2,406,365	11/21/00	Registered
TRANSVY	2,410,718	12/05/00	Registered
DIGIGRAPHX	2,334,287	03/28/00	Registered
DIGIKOTE	2,315,347	02/08/00	Registered
TRANSALLOY	2,224,121	02/16/99	Registered
WALKER TALKER	2,231,811	03/16/99	Registered
P-300	2,190,806	09/22/98	Registered
P-200	1,910,061	08/08/95	Registered
TRANSALLOY P-200	1,907,347	07/25/95	Registered
STAY-PAK	1,543,527	06/13/89	Registered
TRANS-TACT	1,542,532	06/06/89	Registered
TRANSILPRINT	1,565,915	11/14/89	Registered
PRO-PRINT	1,318,108	02/05/85	Registered
TRAN-STRIP	1,254,540	10/18/83	Registered
TXP	1,204,455	08/10/82	Registered
TRANS KOTE	886,954	03/03/70	Registered
TRAN-STAY	882,199	12/09/69	Registered
TRANSIL-MASK	881,818	12/02/69	Registered

APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG.	STATUS
		DATE	
PAM	76/360,271	01/18/02	Pending
TRANSGUARD	76/352,539	12/26/01	Pending
CLING-MATE	76/351,617	12/26/01	Pending
MAGNUM	76/345,037	12/06/01	Pending
I(RANS	76/069,723	06/12/00	Pending

mw1363168_1

RECORDED: 09/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0966